Deon Gerick

From: Molebogeng Raseroka <MRasercka@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2022 16:04
To: '‘communication@lpc.org.za’; 'thbadmin@law.co.za’; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’;

seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@!aw.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;
update®@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lIpiif.co.za;
ptaadmin®@law.co.za'; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.coza

Ce: Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@naticnalbarccunciicozs;
info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org za; info@Ipc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka
Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon
Gericke; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za;
mscapebar@law.co.za

Subject: UNQPPOSED MCTION 7-9 MAY 2022
Attachments: UNOQPPOSED 07 JUNE 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf
Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and Court roll for Unopposed Motion for Judge Baqwa for 7 and 9 June 2022.

Kind regards,

MOLEBOGEMG KASEROKA
SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE Sy
Disciaimer
e HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
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. contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may
Tel no: (012) 3156712 be uniaveful.
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. Lo This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and
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THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 7 AND 9 MAY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J
EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter
which is noncompliant with this requirement shail not be entertained. Only matters that
have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall

automatically be removed from the roll.

As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the
extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice
note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail
the following particulars: the names, email addresses and celi numbers of the legal
practitioners appearing.

The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies documents (Motion Documents) and
also a draft order must be included in the documents, must be delivered to court building
floor 2™ office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 02 June 2022(Draft Order must including

Counsel’s email address and cell number)

Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by
the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za. The fink

will be email to parties 6 May 2022.




07 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE fUSTICE BAQWA §

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. JEJOHNSON

3. TZSADKI

4. MP KUBHEKA

5. STD BANKLTD

6. JOYBEE PROPERTIES LTD

7. EFUNK

8. STD BANKLTD

9. TAMOLOBI

10. M J HETZEL

11. STD BANK LTD

Vs L EKSTEEN

VS M JOHNSON

Vs O MUSIKER SECURITY+2

V5 RAF

VS J ADELSON+1

VS M A KGOALE+1

Vs TM FUNK

&) D B THOMAS+1

Vs MIN OF POLICE

Vs N HETZEL

Vs C VERWEY+1

43896/21

18527/22

24104/22

18344/19

1229/20

23029/22

47311/15

13918/21

19480/21

17283/22

55002/20




12. ABSA BANK LTD VS S E MADOLO+1 53905/21

13. RENAISSANCE THEATRE VS N SKOSANA 21777/21

14, FNB BANK LTD’ VS V H NONGENE+1 11356/22

15. G IROKWE VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS £9404/20

16. EX PARTE: M BRUMMER 16633/22

17. CHANGING TIDES VS T1 MOTSWENI 59171/21 '

18. i MPURU &) RAF 21039/11

19. SB GUARANTEE VS M S LUMKWANE+1 51626/21

20. VIBRO BRICKS V5 ELEPHANT GREEN HOLDINGS 9440/19

21. KO NYEUFANE V5 MIN OF POLICE 13332/20

22. STD BANK LTD VS B MBESI 57673/19
|
l“
|

23. SB GUARANTEE VS G MASHEKE+1 39240/21 I

32432/21

24. FNB BANK LTD VS G J LE ROUX




25,

26,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

M A MOKOLA

SB GUARANTEE

TRANSNET LTD

A G DE BEER

5B GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: L C VERMAAS

M K SELKIRK

V5

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

| MTHEMBU

C X MAKHUBELA+1

L F MINAAR

L DE BEER

F SEKWALO+1

T MASENTLE+1

4607/21

33673/21

61483/21

14293/22

2708/21

14046/22

64025/21




