Deon Gericke

From:

Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 May 2022 16:04

To:

'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za';

seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za; update@iaa.org.za; info@iaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za'; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

Cc:

Issa@Issa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon

Gericke; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za;

mscapebar@law.co.za

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION 7-9 MAY 2022

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 07 JUNE 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf

Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and Court roll for Unopposed Motion for Judge Baqwa for 7 and 9 June 2022.

Kind regards,



MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,

PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 6712

CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

compliance. To find out more Click Here.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mirnecast 12d, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 7 AND 9 MAY 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

- Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies documents (Motion Documents) and also a draft order must be included in the documents, must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 02 June 2022(Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za. The link will be email to parties 6 May 2022.

07 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L EKSTEEN	43896/21
2.	J E JOHNSON	VS	M JOHNSON	18527/22
3.	T Z SADIKI	VS	O MUSIKER SECURITY+2	24104/22
4.	М Р КИВНЕКА	VS	RAF	18344/19
5.	STD BANK LTD	vs	J ADELSON+1	1229/20
6.	JOYBEE PROPERTIES LTD	VS	M A KGOALE+1	23029/22
7.	E FUNK	VS	T M FUNK	47311/15
8.	STD BANK LTD	VS	D B THOMAS+1	13918/21
9.	T A MOLOBI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	19480/21
10.	MJHETZEL	VS	N HETZEL	17283/22
11.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C VERWEY+1	55002/20

12. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S E MADOLO+1	53905/21
13. RENAISSANCE THEATRE	VS	N SKOSANA	21777/21
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	V H NONGENE+1	11356/22
15. G IROKWE	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	5 9 404/20
16. EX PARTE: M BRUMMER			16633/22
17. CHANGING TIDES	VS	T I MOTSWENI	59171/21
18. J MPURU	VS	RAF	21039/11
19. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M S LUMKWANE+1	51626/21 ,
20. VIBRO BRICKS	VS	ELEPHANT GREEN HOLDINGS	9440/19
21. K O NYEUFANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	13332/20
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	B MBESI	57673/19
23. SB GUARANTEE	VS	G MASHEKE+1	39240/21
24. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G J LE ROUX	32432/21

25. M A MOKOLA	VS	I MTHEMBU	4607/21
26. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C X MAKHUBELA+1	33673/21
27. TRANSNET LTD	VS	L F MINAAR	61483/21
28. A G DE BEER	VS	L DE BEER	14293/22
29. SB GUARANTEE	VS	F SEKWALO+1	2708/21
30. EX PARTE: L C VERMAAS			14046/22
31. M K SELKIRK	VS	T MASENTLE+1	64025/21